1020119.09

mmoore AMD

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 6/21/2024 9:52 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BLUEGRASS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act (KRS § 271B, et seq.) (the "Act"), and more particularly KRS § 271B.10-060, Bluegrass Industrial Solutions, Inc. (the "Company") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Article I of The Articles of Incorporation currently provide that the name of the Company is "BLUEGRASS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS, INC."

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by its directors and shareholders, in the manner prescribed by the Act. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE The name of the company is "Lewis Industrial Solutions Holdings, Inc."

Dated this 18th day of June 2024.

Paul Lewis, President, Shapeholder and Director

Vickie Lewis, Vice-President, Shareholder, and Director

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

F. Nathan Vinson

ENGLISH, LUCAS, PRIEST & OWSLEY, LLP

1101 College Street

P.O. Box 770

Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102-0770

270.781.6500